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Ethnicity
White 273 Students

Asian 4 Students

Ukrainian/Russian 24 Students

African American 40 Students

Indian 6 Students

Hispanic 66 Students

Free anD Reduced Lunches
Full Price 134 Students

Reduced 27 STudents

Free 252 Students

504 Plans
8 Students

Total Students
413 Students

Sped
61 Students











Staff PBS Position SMS Position

Sara Pannier Administrator Administrator

Shani Cooper-Gwaltney Tier 2 Coach Zone Room ISS

Shelley Lutjen Tier 1 Co-Coach Math Teacher

Taylor Thomas Tier 1 Co-Coach Science Teacher

Jeremy Fry Tier 3 Coach Media Specialist

Lindsey Fish Social Skills Counselor

Tier 2 Team Responsibilities for the 
management of support.

● Problem solving for students who do not respond to 
classroom interventions

● Matches student need to targeted interventions.

● Connects targeted interventions with school-wide 
expectations

● Communicates intervention with faculty and staff

● Monitors student response to intervention 

● Reviews data to recommend fading out of CICO



















August September October November December January February March

Number Of 
Discipline 
Incidents

1 5 7 2 0 1 0 0

August September October November December January February March

Number Of 
Discipline 
Incidents

0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1

August September October November December January February March

Number Of 
Discipline 
Incidents

0 0 4 2 2 1 0 0

On CiCo 12

Student
Choice 8

Graduated 2



Sara Pannier Administrator PannierS@sedalia200.org

Shelley Lutjen Tier 1 Co-Coach
5th Grade Math Teacher

LutjenS@sedalia200.org

Taylor Thomas Tier 1 Co-Coach
5th Grade Science Teacher

Thomast@sedalia200.org

Shani Gwaltney Tier 2 Coach
Zone Room/Triage/ISS

CooperS@sedalia200.org

Jeremy Fry Tier 3 Coach
Librarian, Technology

FryJ@sedalia200.org

Lindsey Fish Social Skills Coordinator
Counselor

FishL@sedalia200.org

Stacey Kuehner PBS Team Representative 
5th Grade Science Teacher

kuehners@sedalia200.org


